
LIQUID SYSTEM COMPONENTS............................... 2-3
SPRAYBAR ATTACHMENT.............................................4
BAR ASSEMBLY............................................................4
SIDE SPRAY ASSEMBLY...............................................5
3-WAY SPRAY ASSEMBLY.............................................5
LIQUID BLADDER TANK................................................6
LEVEL INDICATOR ASSEMBLY......................................7

LIQUID SYSTEM PARTS LIST

550 • 850 • 1100
STRIKER



22

16 22
2.2

22

21

22

5.1

4.2

6

19

18

11

10

8

10

147

1 3.12 3

3.5

3.6 3.11

5.35.4 5.2

4.4

4.3

2.3

2.3

32

32

3.193.13

23 222425

22

2.1

2.4

2.6

2.5

3.173.18

4.1

4.8

4.6

4.7

4.5

9

15

1

31

26

27

38

28

29

29

30

41 42

33

34 3536

37

405.5

39

Wetting 
component 
assembly

CFo
12.8.2014

1:8

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23004HTS 550/850

(2)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

Oy Hilltip Ab
Kangastie 9

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

550, 850 & 1100

2

LIQUID SYSTEM COMPONENTS

1 1 H21739 Bracket

2 1 H22997 Pump Assembly

2,1 1 H22999 Liquide pump

2,2 1 H22945 bracket

2,3 2 H22958 90 deg hose fitting G1”-20

2,4 4 H23003 Rubber bush

2,5 4 HF10531 Washer DIN 9021 M5 A4

2,6 4 HF10724 DIN933 A4 M10x65

3 1 H22983 Valve assembly Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,5 1 H22912 Handle Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,6 1 H22955 Straight hose fitting G1/2-20

3,11 1 H22990 Threaded fitting 1/2” Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,12 1 H22989 Valve 2/2 NC G1/2”

3,13 4 HF10457 DIN 912 M8x16 A4 Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,17 4 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985 Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,18 4 HF10904 DIN 7991 A4 M6x12 Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3,19 1 H22920 bracket Needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

4 1 H22998 Filter assembly

    Item	  Qty  Part number  Description



22

16 22
2.2

22

21

22

5.1

4.2

6

19

18

11

10

8

10

147

1 3.12 3

3.5

3.6 3.11

5.35.4 5.2

4.4

4.3

2.3

2.3

32

32

3.193.13

23 222425

22

2.1

2.4

2.6

2.5

3.173.18

4.1

4.8

4.6

4.7

4.5

9

15

1

31

26

27

38

28

29

29

30

41 42

33

34 3536

37

405.5

39

Wetting 
component 
assembly

CFo
12.8.2014

1:8

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23004HTS 550/850

(2)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

Oy Hilltip Ab
Kangastie 9

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

550, 850 & 1100

3

4,1 1 H22919 bracket

4,2 1 H22947 Suction filter

4,3 1 H22948 Elbow 90 deg. F G1 1/4”-F G1 1/4”

4,4 1 H22956 Straight hose fitting  G 1 1/4-20

4,5 1 H22949 Nipple F G11/4”-M G3/4”

4,6 2 HF10904 DIN 7991 A4 M6x12

4,7 2 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985

4,8 2 HF10457 DIN 912 M8x16 A4

5 1 H23006 Ball valve Assembly Only with Liquid bladder tank

5,1 1 HH16070 3-way valve Only with Liquid bladder tank

5,2 1 H23000 Handle Only with Liquid bladder tank

5,3 1 H22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-20 Only with Liquid bladder tank

5,4 1 HF10423  M4x40 DIN 4762 Only with Liquid bladder tank

5,5 1 H23028 Threaded fitting 3/4” Only with Liquid bladder tank

6 1 H21790 Pipe

7 1 H21747 Bracket

8 1 H22092 Spring

9 2 H22910 Terminal block M8

10 4 HF10479 Washer

11 2 HF10503 LOCK NUT M10

14 1 HF10379 Hexagon socket head bolt

15 4 HF10429  M5x20 DIN 4762 

16 1 Hose Hose

18 2 HF10460 DIN 912 M8x30 A4

19 2 HF15053 DIN934 A4-80 M8

21 1 Hose Hose

22 6 HH12266 Hose Clamp 15-24

23 1 H22982 Hose 3/8” 950 mm Only with Liquid bladder tank

24 1 H22652 Hose connector Only with Liquid bladder tank

25 1 H22935 Quick coupling - female Only with Liquid bladder tank

26 1 H22540 Hose reel Only with hand spray

27 1 H22487 Bracket Only with hand spray

28 1 Hose Only with spraybar

29 2 HH12265 Hose Clamp 13-20 Only with spraybar

30 1 H22602 Camlock 1/2” Hose ø13 Only with spraybar

31 1 H23025 Hose fitting T 3/4”

32 2 H23033 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-16

33 2 H22094 Spray nozzle

34 1 H22382 Hose connector Y-part

35 1 Hose

36 1 Hose

37 1 Hose

38 2 HH15805 Ball valve 1/2” 3-way

39 2 H23027 Threaded fitting 1/2”

40 2 H22954 Straight hose fitting  G 1/2-13

41 1 Hose

42 1 Hose



3

9
10

2

10 4 HF10512 - LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985 LOCK NUT M6 A4
9 4 HF19361 - Lockbolt M6x16 Lockbolt M6x16
3 1 H23700 - HTS550/850 HD shute bracket
2 1 H22592 - HTS550/850 plastic shute bracket kit

Item QTY. item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

1:10

Modified by Approved by

Date

Revision

Spraybar infästning

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

Oy Hilltip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

SPRAYBAR ATTACHMENT

550, 850 & 1100

4

10

23

1

6

5

9

4

7

10

8

10 2 H23794 - Side spray assembly with stopcock
9 4 HF10512 - LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985 LOCK NUT M6 A4
8 2 H22644 - Index plunger
7 4 HF19361 - Lockbolt M6x16 Lockbolt M6x16
6 1 H22596 - Bracket left
5 1 H22598 - Bracket right
4 1 H22601 - Camlock 1/2" female Camlock 1/2" female
3 1 H22588 - Boom Pipe
2 5 H23795 - 3-way spray assembly
1 1 H23793 - Spraybar cover

Item QTY. item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

Bar assembly

ISO 13920-B / ISO 2768-m

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

KSu
23.4.2014

1:8

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H22583Component

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

6.2
Oy Hilltip Ab
Kangastie 9

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

2 1 H22592 550/850 plastic chute bracket kit
3 1 H23700 550/850 HD chute bracket
9 4 HF19361 Lockbolt M6x16
10 4 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985

    Item  Qty     Part nr.  Description

1 1 H23793 Spraybar cover
2 5 H23795 3-way spray assembly
3 1 H22588 Boom pipe
4 1 H22601 Camlock 1/2’’ female
5 1 H22598 Bracket right
6 1 H22596 Bracket left
7 4 HF19361 Lockbolt M6x16
8 2 H22644 Index plunger
9 4 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985
10 2 H23794 Side spray assembly

    Item  Qty     Part nr.  Description

BAR ASSEMBLY H22583



550, 850 & 1100

5

7

8

1

5

4

4

2

3

4
2

6

8 1 HF10730 - Hex Bolt M6x12 Hex Bolt M6x12 DIN933 M6x12 A4
7 1 HF10512 - LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985 LOCK NUT M6 A4
6 1 H22608 - Nozzle Flat spray Nozzle Flat spray Lechler I.U-120-08
5 1 H22607 - Nozzle 7 spray Nozzle 7 spray Teejet SJ7-10-VP

4 3 H22612 - Nozzle filter Nozzle filter Teejet NF 
SP8079_PP_24

3 1 H22606 Nozzle 3  spray Nozzle 3  spray Teejet SJ3-10
2 2 H22613 - Nozzle cap Nozzle cap ARAG 402990_xx
1 1 H22610 - Nozzle holder ARAG 4064237
Item Qty item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

3-way spray 
assembly

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

KSu
9.3.2015

1:2

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23795Component

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

0.2
Oy Hilltip Ab

Pukkisaarentie 6
FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

1

3

2

4

4 1 H22613 - Nozzle cap Nozzle cap ARAG 402990_xx

3 1 H22612 - Nozzle filter Nozzle filter Teejet NF 
SP8079_PP_24

2 1 H22609 Nozzle boom ext. type Nozzle boom ext. type PP 
Copolymer Arag 422BX010

1 1 H22611 Nozzle holder Arag 402285VC
Item Qty item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

Side spray 
assembly

ISO 13920-B / ISO 2768-m

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

KSu
9.3.2015

1:2

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23794Component Assembly

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

0.1
Oy Hilltip Ab

Pukkisaarentie 6
FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

1 1 H23793 Spraybar cover
2 5 H23795 3-way spray assembly
3 1 H22588 Boom pipe
4 1 H22601 Camlock 1/2’’ female
5 1 H22598 Bracket right
6 1 H22596 Bracket left
7 4 HF19361 Lockbolt M6x16
8 2 H22644 Index plunger
9 4 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985
10 2 H23794 Side spray assembly

SIDE SPRAY ASSEMBLY H23794

1 1 H22611 Nozzle holder
2 1 H22609 Nozzle boom ext. type
3 1 H22612 Nozzle filter
4 1 H22613 Nozzle cap

    Item  Qty     Part nr.  Description

1 1 H22610 Nozzle holder
2 2 H22613 Nozzle cap
3 1 H22606 Nozzle 3 spray
4 3 H22612 Nozzle filter
5 1 H22607 Nozzle 7 spray
6 1 H22608 Nozzle flat spray
7 1 HF10512 LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985
8 1 HF10730 Hex Bolt M6x12

    Item  Qty     Part nr.  Description

3-WAY SPRAY ASSEMBLY H23795



1

4

3

6

5

6

2

8 71011 9 12

16

13.4

13.2

13.1

13.3

14

6

15

3

6

17

13.5

Liquid bladder 
tank HTS 550, Kit

ISO 13920-B / ISO 2768-m

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

CFo
28.08.2014

1:12

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H22604Kit

(2)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

12.5
Oy Hilltip Ab
Kangastie 9

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

550, 850 & 1100

6

1 1 H22890 Liquid bladder tank, model 550
1 H22891 Liquid bladder tank, model 850

2 1 H22934 Quick coupling - male
3 2 H22652 Hose connector
4 1 H22650 Bottom support plate for bladder, 550

1 H22651 Bottom support plate for bladder, 850
5 1 H22889 Hose 3/8” 320 mm
6 4 HH12266 Hose Clamp 15-24
7 1 H22892 Wire
8 1 H21900 Cable shoe
9 1 H22785 Filler Cap
10 1 H22826 Plate
11 1 H22787 Plate
12 8 HF19338 Hexagon socket head bolt
13 1 H23006 Ball valve Assembly
13,1 1 HH16070 3-way valve
13,2 1 H23000 Handle
13,3 1 H22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-20
13,4 1 HF10423  M4x40 DIN 4762 
13,5 1 H23028 Threaded fitting 3/4”
14 1 H22982 Hose 3/8” 950 mm
15 1 H22935 Quick coupling - female
16 1 H22869 Plug assembly
17 2 H23035 Protecting band 900mm, 550

4 H23035 Protecting band 900mm, 850

LIQUID BLADDER TANK

    Item  Qty Part nr.    Description



1

2

34

1

4

2
4 2 H23540 - Ear clip 13 OET Ear clip 13 OET

3 1 H23539 - transparent hose 
10mm L=640 transparent hose 10mm L=640

2 2 H23538 - AISI 316
Barbed hose 

fitting10/10mm
Barbed hose fitting10/10mm AISI 
316

1 2 H22648
-

Male parallel 
thread fitting 

G1/4-10 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
Item Qty item revision material desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

1:4

Modified by Approved by

Date

Revision

H22647

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

Oy Hilltip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

550, 850 & 1100

7

1 2 H22648 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
2 2 H23538 Barbed hose fitting 10/10mm
3 1 H23539 transparent hose 10mm L=640
4 2 H23540 Ear clip 13 OET

LEVEL INDICATOR ASSEMBLY H22647

    Item  Qty     Part nr.  Description



Oy HillTip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6
68600 Pietarsaari
Finland

www.hilltip.com
info@hilltip.com

Tel.: +358 50 5983 026
Tel.: +358 50 3659 415

Construction, design details and specifications are subject to change without notice.

550, 850 & 1100

8


